=7

WORLD CHALLENGE

EUROPE

rowens QWS

2020 GT World Challenge powered by AWS - Sprint Cup
Zandvoort (Netherlands) - September 25th - 27th, 2020
Provisional detailed timetable - draft 1 - 27/08/2020

Wednesday, September 23rd

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
18:00 20:00 02:00 AllSeries Access to Paddock
19:00 21:00 02:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Access to Garages
Thursday, September 24th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 16:00 08:00 GT4 European Series Scrutineering
10:00 12:00 02:00 All Series Track reconnaissance (walk or bicycle)
10:00 16:00 06:00 GT4 European Series Administrative and Drivers Equipment Checks (appointment only)
11:00 19:00 08:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Scrutineering
13:00 18:00 05:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Administrative and Drivers Equipment Checks (appointment only)
14:00 16:00 02:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Pre-Event Collective Test 00:15
16:15 18:15 02:00 GT4 European Series Official Paid Testing 00:15
17:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Team Managers Briefing
18:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Driver Nomination Form to be returned online
18:30  20:00 01:30 All Series Track reconnaissance (walk or bicycle)
18:30 Organisation meeting (SRO, Circuit, Support Series Promoters)
19:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Tyre declaration form to be returned online
19:00 GT4 European Series Team Managers Briefing
Friday, September 25th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Recovery and Extrication Exercise
08:00 10:00 02:00 GT4 European Series Administrative and Drivers Equipment Checks (appointment only)
08:00 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Track Inspection
08:05 Formula Renault Eurocup Track Inspection
08:30 09:20 00:50 Formula Renault Eurocup Collective Tests 1 00:10
09:30 12:30 03:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Scrutineering
09:30 GT4 European Series Drivers Nomination Form to be returned online
09:30 10:10 00:40 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Free Practice for bronze and silver drivers only 00:00
10:10 10:50 00:40 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Free Practice 00:10
10:00 10:50 00:50 Formula Renault Eurocup Driver & Competitors Licence control (online)
11:00 12:00 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 1 00:10
12:10 12:40 00:30 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Free Practice 1 00:10
12:50 13:40 00:50 Formula Renault Eurocup Collective Tests 2 00:10
13:00 FFSA French F4 Championship Drivers briefing
13:50 15:10 01:20 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pre-Qualifying 00:10
14:00 15:00 01:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Scrutineering
15:20 16:20 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 2 00:10
16:30 17:00 00:30 FFSA French F4 Championship Free Practice 00:10
17:00 Formula Renault Eurocup Drivers Briefing
17:10 17:40 00:30 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Free Practice 2 00:10
17:50 18:10 00:20 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 1 00:10
18:20 18:40 00:20 GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 2
18:50 Formula Renault Eurocup Extrication Exercise
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Start
08:00
08:05
08:10
08:35

08:43
08:45
08:50
08:52

End Duration

08:54:00

08:54:45

08:55

10:10
10:15
10:25
10:50
11:10
11:05
11:35
12:05
12:35

13:20

13:28

13:30
13:35
13:37

13:45

14:35
14:55
15:00
15:01
15:04

15:10
15:45

10:40

11:05
11:25

11:55
12:25
12:55

13:39:00
13:39:45

14:45

15:35

00:25

00:15
00:15

00:20
00:20
00:20

01:00

00:25

Saturday, September 26th

Category
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Formula Renault Eurocup

FCY / SC Exercise
GT World Challenge powered by AWS

GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS

GT World Challenge powered by AWS

GT World Challenge powered by AWS
FFSA French F4 Championship
Formula Renault Eurocup

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Formula Renault Eurocup

Formula Renault Eurocup

GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series

GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
GT World Challenge powered by AWS
FFSA French F4 Championship

FFSA French F4 Championship

FFSA French F4 Championship

FFSA French F4 Championship

FFSA French F4 Championship

FFSA French F4 Championship
FFSA French F4 Championship

FFSA French F4 Championship

Session

Track Inspection

Track Inspection

Pit Lane Open

Pit Lane Closes in 2 min.

10 min. board - Pit Lane closed

5 min. board

3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap
Race 1 (one hour, rolling start)
Podium

Qualifying

Tyre Parc Fermé opening
Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Cars ready on pre-grid

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Pit Lane Open

Pit Lane Closes in 2 min.

10 min. board - Pit Lane closed

5 min. board

3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap
Race 2 (one hour, rolling start)
Podium

All cars ready on pre-grid
Pre-start opens

Pre-start closes

3-minute board
1-minute board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap

Podium

Race 1 (20 minutes + 1 lap, standing start)

Int.

00:08
00:02
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05

00:10

00:05
00:10
00:30
00:10
00:10
00:50
00:08
00:02
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05

00:20
00:05
00:01
00:03
00:01
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Saturday, September 26th

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
15:28 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux All Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
15:43 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Pre-Start opens 00:07
15:50 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
15:52 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 3 min. board 00:02
15:54 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 1 min. board 00:00:45
15:54 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 15 sec. board 00:00:15

15:55

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
16:30 00:30 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

00:05

Green Flag / Formation Lap
Race 1 (30 minutes, standing start)

16:40 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Podium
16:13 Formula Renault Eurocup Cars ready on pre grid 00:30
16:43 Formula Renault Eurocup Pit Lane open 00:03
16:46 Formula Renault Eurocup Signal Pit Lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
16:48 Formula Renault Eurocup Pit Lane closed 00:02
16:50 Formula Renault Eurocup 5 min. board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
16:52 Formula Renault Eurocup 3 min. board 00:02
16:54:00 Formula Renault Eurocup 1 min. board 00:00:45
16:54:45 Formula Renault Eurocup 15 sec. board 00:00:15

Formula Renault Eurocup

Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05

17:32  00:32 Formula Renault Eurocup Race 1 (30 minutes + 1 lap, standing start)

17:39 Formula Renault Eurocup Podium (1st-2nd-3rd + 1st "Rookie" + 1st Team)

18:22 Formula Renault Eurocup Tyre Parc Fermé

17:30 GT4 European Series All Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
17:45 GT4 European Series Pre-Start opens / 10 min. board 00:05
17:50 GT4 European Series Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
17:52 GT4 European Series 3 min. board 00:02
17:54 GT4 European Series 1 min. board 00:00:45
17:54 GT4 European Series 15 sec. board 00:00:15

GT4 European Series

19:00 01:00 GT4 European Series Race 1 (one hour, rolling start)
19:10 GT4 European Series Podium

00:05

Green Flag / Formation Lap
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Sunday, September 27th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:15 Formula Renault Eurocup Track Inspection
08:20 FCY / SC Exercise
08:55 Formula Renault Eurocup Tyre Parc Fermé opening
08:50 FFSA French F4 Championship All cars ready on pre-grid 00:20
09:10 FFSA French F4 Championship Pre-start opens 00:05
FFSA French F4 Championship Pre-start closes 00:01
FFSA French F4 Championship 3-minute board 00:03
FFSA French F4 Championship 1-minute board 00:01
FFSA French F4 Championship Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
09:50 00:25 FFSA French F4 Championship Race 2 (20 minutes + 1 lap, standing start) 00:15
FFSA French F4 Championship Podium
Formula Renault Eurocup Cars ready on pre grid 00:30
10:05 10:25 00:20 Formula Renault Eurocup Qualifying 2 00:30
10:23 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux All Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
10:38 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Pre-Start opens 00:07
10:45 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
10:47 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 3 min. board 00:02
10:49 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 1 min. board 00:00:45
10:49 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 15 sec. board 00:00:15
10:50 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Green Flag / Formation Lap 00:05
10:55 11:25 00:30 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Race 2 (30 minutes, standing start) 00:25
11:35 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Podium
11:20 GT4 European Series All Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
11:35 GT4 European Series Pre-Start opens / 10 min. board 00:05
11:40 GT4 European Series Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
11:42 GT4 European Series 3 min. board 00:02
11:44 GT4 European Series 1 min. board 00:00:45
11:44 GT4 European Series 15 sec. board 00:00:15
11:45 GT4 European Series Green Flag / Formation Lap 00:05
11:50 12:50 01:00 GT4 European Series Race 2 (one hour, rolling start) 00:25
13:00 GT4 European Series Podium
FFSA French F4 Championship All cars ready on pre-grid 00:20
FFSA French F4 Championship Pre-start opens 00:05
FFSA French F4 Championship Pre-start closes 00:01
FFSA French F4 Championship 3-minute board 00:03
FFSA French F4 Championship 1-minute board 00:01
FFSA French F4 Championship Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05
13:45 00:30 FFSA French F4 Championship Race 3 (2 minutes + 1 lap, standing start) 00:30
FFSA French F4 Championship Podium
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Start End Duration

13:28

13:58

14:01

14:03

14:05

14:07
14:09:00
14:09:45
14:10
14:47 00:32

14:54
14:43
14:58
15:05
15:07
15:09
15:09

16:10 00:55

Category
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Formula Renault Eurocup
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux
Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux

Sunday, September 27th
Session Int.
Cars ready on pre grid 00:30
Pit Lane open 00:03
Signal Pit Lane closes in 2 min. 00:02
Pit Lane closed 00:02
5 min. board (Safety Car goes to stand-by position) 00:02
3 min. board 00:02
1 min. board 00:00:45
15 sec. board 00:00:15

Green Flag Formation Lap 00:05

Race 2 (30 minutes + 1 lap, standing start)

Podium (1st-2nd-3rd + 1st "Rookie" + 1st Team)

All Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
Pre-Start opens 00:07
Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
3 min. board 00:02
1 min. board 00:00:45
15 sec. board 00:00:15

00:05

Green Flag / Formation Lap

Race 3 (55 minutes, rolling start)

16:20 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux Podium
00:00 GT World Challenge Powered by AWS Garages must be vacated
Monday, September 28th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
12:00 All Series Paddock Areas must be vacated
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